4/11/23, 1:08 AM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/GRB22003730/EYA3Q2

Date: 11/04/2023
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  India International Insurance Pte Ltd Policy No: D21MFL0000447_01
ﬁ';’“_ma"t Vehicle 5| M3773y Insured Vehicle No : SMV9646H
Date of Loss: 10/04/2022 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: MFL2022D0001866
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SLM3773Y
Make & Model: EAB;IW 2181, 1.5 CONVERTIBLE HIDABS NAV £ i No: F0451566B38B15A
Reg. Date: 07/03/2017 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: WBA1M32050V819741
Colour: Black Odometer: 70578 km
Engine Capacity: 1499 cc
Mz.arkt'at Value/New Car N/A
Price:
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 225/40 R18 Rear Tyre Size: 225/40 R18
Front Left Side: Bridgestone 5 mm Rear Left Side: Bridgestone 5 mm
Front Right Side: Bridgestone 5 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 5 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 10,960.24 7,230.14 3,730.10 34.03
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 7,293.00 4,540.00 2,753.00 37.75
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S$) 18,253.24 11,770.14 6,483.10 35.52
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 1,277.73 823.91 453.82 35.52
Nett Amount (S$) 19,530.97 12,594.05 6,936.92 35.52
+ Loss of Use (6.0 x S$60.00/day) (S$) 360.00
+ Doc/Search Fee (S$) 7.45
Nett Liability (S$) 12,961.50
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 12/04/2022
Performance Motors Limited (Alexandra)
Date Inspected: 21/04/2022 Inspected At: g(();t?‘l_:‘exandra Road, Sime Darby Performance
Singapore 159941
Estimated Period of Repair: 6.0 days
Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE Manager: Ezlyna

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS
Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Parts: M1-COUPE

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLM3773Y)
Validity:

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 23 Dec 2022)
BMW 2181 1.5 CONVERTIBLE HID ABS NAV (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Adjuster Report

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.
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Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*SUNDRIES

*FRONT AXLE S

*LH WISHBONE

*RH WISHBONE

*LH TENSION STRUT W/HYDRAULIC MOUNT
*RH TENSION STRUT W/HYDRAULIC MOUNT
*WHEEL HUB WITH BEARING FRT

*FRT LH CARRIER

*FRT RH CARRIER

*FRT GUIDE SUPPORT

*FRT SPRING STRUT

*RH TIE ROD

*LH BALL JOINT

*EXCH STEERING BOX ELECTR (ZF)

*HEX NUT M10 CHROME FREE

*HEX SCREW WITH COLLAR M12X1.5X85
*HEXAGON SCREW WITH FLANGE M12X121
*SPHERICAL COLLAR SCREW M12X1.25X45
*HEXAGON SCREW WITH FLANGE M10X85
*COMBINATION NUT M14X1.5

*HEX NUT WITH FLANGE

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Condition

Necessary

Not Necessary
Bent

Not Necessary
Bent

Not Necessary
N/S Necessary
Bent

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
N/S Bent

Not Necessary
Bent

Bent
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

150.00FS
1,363.10FS
272.50FS
272.50FS
272.50FS
272.50FS
974.00FS
484.50FS
484.50FS
239.00FS
626.70FS
298.15FS
178.10FS
4,995.00FS
1.84FS
8.45FS
12.90FS
32.20FS
7.10FS
12.20FS
2.50FS

10,960.24

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with
the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Amount

*150.00 FS
*FS
*272.50FS
*FS
*272.50FS
*FS
*487.00FS
*484.50 FS
*FS

*FS
*313.35FS
*FS
*178.10FS
*4,995.00 FS
*1.84FS
*8.45FS
*12.90FS
*32.20FS
*7.10FS
*12.20FS
*2.50FS

7,230.14

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars Lab.Type

Labour Items

1
2
3

TO MAKE GOOD FRONT BUMPER New
TO RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER New
TO REMOVE AND INSTALL FRONT SUSPENSION FOR INSPECTION New
AND REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS

TO CHECK STEERING GEOMETRY AND CONDUCT WHEEL New
ALIGNMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH BMW SPECIFICATIONS

TO REPLACE TYRE AND WHEEL RIM INCLUDING BALANCING New
TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL BOTH FRONT ALLOY RIMS (TBA) New

TO REPLACE ELECTROMECHANICAL POWER STEERING INCLUDING  New
PROGRAM ,INTIALIZE STEERING COLUMN ADJUSTMENT AND
CONDUCT CHECK FOR PROPER FUNCTION

TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEM AT THE FRONT SECTION New
FORP PROPER FUNCTION ADJUSTMENT OF HEADLIGHTS

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

1,275.00
1,038.00
2,655.00

1,062.00

188.00
13.00
885.00

177.00

7,293.00

Amount

0.00
0.00
2,522.00

1,009.00

0.00
0.00
841.00

168.00

4,540.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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