4/11/23, 1:08 AM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/GRB22003730/EYA3Q2

F0451566B38B15A

Date: 11/04/2023

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd Policy No: D21MFL0000447_01

Claimant Vehicle SLM3773Y Insured Vehicle No: SMV9646H

Date of Loss: 10/04/2022 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: MFL2022D0001866

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SLM3773Y

Make & Model:

BMW 218I, 1.5 CONVERTIBLE HID ABS NAV Engine No:

(A)

Reg. Date: 07/03/2017 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: WBA1M32050V819741

Colour: Black Odometer: 70578 km

Engine Capacity: 1499 cc Market Value/New Car

Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 225/40 R18 Rear Tyre Size: 225/40 R18
Front Left Side: Bridgestone 5 mm Rear Left Side: Bridgestone 5 mm
Front Right Side: Bridgestone 5 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 5 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		10,960.24	7,230.14	3,730.10	34.03
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		7,293.00	4,540.00	2,753.00	37.75
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	18,253.24	11,770.14	6,483.10	35.52
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,277.73	823.91	453.82	35.52
	Nett Amount (S\$)	19,530.97	12,594.05	6,936.92	35.52
	+ Loss of Use (6.0 x	S\$60.00/day) (S\$)	360.00		
	+ Do	c/Search Fee (S\$)	7.45		
		Nett Liability (S\$)	12,961.50		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 12/04/2022

Performance Motors Limited (Alexandra)

Date Inspected: 21/04/2022 Inspected At: 303 Alexandra Road, Sime Darby Performance

Centre

Singapore 159941

Estimated Period of Repair: 6.0 days

Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE Manager: Ezlyna

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

4/11/23, 1:08 AM Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 23 Dec 2022)

Parts: M1-COUPE BMW 218I 1.5 CONVERTIBLE HID ABS NAV (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLM3773Y)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty Part N	o. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*SUNDRIES	Necessary	150.00 FS	*150.00 FS
2	1	*FRONT AXLE S	Not Necessary	1,363.10 FS	*- FS
3	1	*LH WISHBONE	Bent	272.50 FS	*272.50 FS
4	1	*RH WISHBONE	Not Necessary	272.50 FS	*- FS
5	1	*LH TENSION STRUT W/HYDRAULIC MOUNT	Bent	272.50 FS	*272.50 FS
6	1	*RH TENSION STRUT W/HYDRAULIC MOUNT	Not Necessary	272.50 FS	*- FS
7	1	*WHEEL HUB WITH BEARING FRT	N/S Necessary	974.00 FS	*487.00 FS
8	1	*FRT LH CARRIER	Bent	484.50 FS	*484.50 FS
9	1	*FRT RH CARRIER	Not Necessary	484.50 FS	*-FS
10	1	*FRT GUIDE SUPPORT	Not Necessary	239.00 FS	*- FS
11	1	*FRT SPRING STRUT	N/S Bent	626.70 FS	*313.35 FS
12	1	*RH TIE ROD	Not Necessary	298.15 FS	*- FS
13	1	*LH BALL JOINT	Bent	178.10 FS	*178.10 FS
14	1	*EXCH STEERING BOX ELECTR (ZF)	Bent	4,995.00 FS	*4,995.00 FS
15	1	*HEX NUT M10 CHROME FREE	Necessary	1.84 FS	*1.84 FS
16	1	*HEX SCREW WITH COLLAR M12X1.5X85	Necessary	8.45 FS	*8.45 FS
17	1	*HEXAGON SCREW WITH FLANGE M12X121	Necessary	12.90 FS	*12.90 FS
18	4	*SPHERICAL COLLAR SCREW M12X1.25X45	Necessary	32.20 FS	*32.20 FS
19	1	*HEXAGON SCREW WITH FLANGE M10X85	Necessary	7.10 FS	*7.10 FS
20	2	*COMBINATION NUT M14X1.5	Necessary	12.20 FS	*12.20 FS
21	1	*HEX NUT WITH FLANGE	Necessary	2.50 FS	*2.50 FS
F=Fra	anchise part. S=S	pcNett.	-		
			Total Parts (S\$)	10,960.24	7,230.14

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
<u>Lab</u>	our Items			
1	TO MAKE GOOD FRONT BUMPER	New	1,275.00	0.00
2	TO RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER	New	1,038.00	0.00
3	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL FRONT SUSPENSION FOR INSPECTION AND REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS	New	2,655.00	2,522.00
4	TO CHECK STEERING GEOMETRY AND CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH BMW SPECIFICATIONS	New	1,062.00	1,009.00
5	TO REPLACE TYRE AND WHEEL RIM INCLUDING BALANCING	New	188.00	0.00
6	TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL BOTH FRONT ALLOY RIMS (TBA)	New	13.00	0.00
7	TO REPLACE ELECTROMECHANICAL POWER STEERING INCLUDING PROGRAM, INTIALIZE STEERING COLUMN ADJUSTMENT AND CONDUCT CHECK FOR PROPER FUNCTION	S New	885.00	841.00
8	TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEM AT THE FRONT SECTION FORP PROPER FUNCTION ADJUSTMENT OF HEADLIGHTS	New	177.00	168.00
	Gross Labour	7,293.00	4,540.00	
	Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >